Rule 2.47

(a) Insert full
name(s) and
address{es) of
adrministrator(s)

(b) Insert date

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number
AMK Automotive Components Limited 05835514
in the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 3302 of 2015
Manchester Distnict Registry

(full name of court)

We (a)

Jason Daniel Baker Anthony John Wright
FRP Adwisory LLP FRP Advisory LLP
2nd Fleor 2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street 110 Cannon Street
Londan London

EC4N 6EU EC4N 6EU

Administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From To

(b) 18 December 2015 (b) 17 June 2016

oA

Signed

Joint / Administrator(s)

Dated 14 July 2016

AR

1 srowzme
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland



FRP Advisory LLP
Tndent House
42-48 Victona Street
St Albans
Hertfordshire AL1 3HZ
Advisory Tel +44(0)1727 811111

Fax +44(0)1727 810 057
www froadvisory com

To All Creditors
Qur ref  A1527LON/AQ081//MQU/]
Please Contact Michael Quinn
Telephone Number: (01727 735 235
Emall Address: Michael.Quinn@frpadvisory com
Date 14 July 2016

Dear Sirs

AMK AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS LIMITED (*THE COMPANY"} - IN ADMINISTRATION
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, CHANCERY DIVISION, MANCHESTER DISTRICT REGISTRY

NO. 3302 of 2015

Further to my appointment as Administrator of the Company on 18 December 2015, I provide my progress
report on the Administration for the period 18 December 2015 to 17 June 2016 (“the period”) in accordance
with the Insolvency Rules

This report should be read in conjunction with my previous crculars and in particular, the Admunistrators’
proposals ("the Proposals”)

I attach
s Appendix - Statutory mnformation regarding the Company and the appointment of the
Administrators;
* Appendx B-  Form 2.24B, formal notice of the progress report,
e Appendix C- A schedule of work;
» Appendix D -  Details of my firms’ time costs and disbursements for the period;
 Appendix E-  Receipts and payments account for the period, and
« Appendix F-  Statement of expenses incurred in the period.
1. Progress of the Administration

I attach at Appendix C a schedule of work undertaken during the period of this report together with
a summary of work still te be completed. The main points are summarised as follows.

+ Continued trading from appointment until S February 2016 to achieve sales of £902,419,

¢ The sale of certain assets on 15 March 2016 for £1,050,000,

» Preserving the integrity of the pre and post appointment debtor ledger by honouring returns,
warranty claims and processing old core stock;

s Review and adjudication of retention of title claims,
Progression of employee claims through the Redundancy Claims Service; and

s Assisting the secured creditor with collection of debtor ledger

Attached at Appendix E s a receipts and payments account detaling transactions since my
appointment as Administrator

AQ081

FRP Acvisory LLP is Incorparatad n England and Walas under he Umited Liabilily Painerships Act 2000 <5 ¢ Limited Liabllity Pafnarship Porinership Number OC 355680
Ragisterad office 110 Cannon Street London ECAN SEU A Iist of mambers namaes i§ open to nspecton at this oddress www frpadvisory com



AO081

The Proposals were circulated to creditors on 10 February 2016 In accordance with the Insolvency
Rules, the Administrators were not required to call a meeting of creditors and consequently, the

Proposals were deemed approved on 22 February 2016,

Investigations

Part of my duties include carrying out proportionate investigations intc what assets the Company has,
including any potential claims against directors or other parties, and what recoveries could be made.
I have reviewed the Company’s books and records and accounting tnformation, requested further
information from the directors, and wnvited creditors to provide information on any concerns they have
regarding the way 1in which the Company’s business has been conducted.

Further details of the conduct of my investigations are set out In the schedule of work attached. I
confirm that no further nvestigations or actions were required

Estimated Outcome for the Creditors

The estimated outcome for creditors was set out in the Administrators proposals  An update on the
final outcome to creditors will be provided in the final progress report.

Administrators’ Pre-Appointment Costs
To date, no approval has been sought for payment.
Administrators’ Remuneration, Disbursements and Expenses

The Company’s secured creditor Borg Automotive A/S, approved a resolution that the Administrators’
remuneration should be calculated on a time cost basis capped at £350,000 Details of remuneration
charged during the period of the repart are set out in the statement of expenses attached. To date
fees of £350,000 excluding VAT have been drawn from the funds available.

A breakdown of our time costs incurred during the period of this report and to date i1s attached at
Appendix D

The Administrators' disbursements are a recharge of actual costs incurred by the Administraters on
behalf of the Company. Mileage payments made for expenses relating to the use of private vehicles
for business travel, which 1s directly attributable to the insolvency estate, are paid by FRP Advisory at
the HMRC approved mileage rate prevalling at the time the mileage was incurred. Details of
disbursements incurred during the period of this report are set out in Appendix D,

An estimate of the Administrators’ expenses was set out in the Administrators’ proposals 1 attach at
Appendix F a statement of expenses that have been incurred during the period covered by this

report.

Creditors have a right to request further information from the Administrators and further have a right
to challenge the Administrators' remuneration and other expenses, which are first disclosed 1n this
report, under the Insolvency Rules (For ease of reference these are the expenses incurred in the
reporting period as set out in Appendix E only) Further details of these rnights can be found in the
Creditors’ Guide to Fees which you can access wusing the following link
http //creditors.frpadvisory com/feesquide.htm and select the one for Administrations, Alternatively
a hard copy of the relevant guide will be sent te you on request. Please note there 1s a time limit for
requesting information being 21 days following the receipt of this progress report. There Is a time
hmit of 8 weeks following the receipt of this report for a Court application that the remuneration or

expenses are excessive,




If you have any queres about this report or the progress of the Admmustration, please do not hesitate to
contact my colleague Michael Quinn.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
AMK Automotive Components Limited

e

Jason Daniel Baker

Joint Administratoer
Licensed In the United Kingdom by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales and bound by

the Insolvency Code of Ethics.
The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Company and without personal liability.

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by Jason Daniel Baker and
Anthony John Wright who were appointed Joint Administrators on 18 December 2015.

AO081




Statutory Information

Appendix A

AMK AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS LIMITED IN ADMINISTRATION

Court in which Administration
proceedings were brought:
Court reference number:
Other trading names:
Company number

Registered office’

Previous registered office and business address

Administrators’ names and addresses

Date of appointment:

Appointor detatls

Previous office holders, If any

Date of approval of Administrators’ proposals:

Extensions to the tnitial
period of appointment.

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwviston, Manchester

Reqistry
3302
N/A
05835514
c/o FRP Adwisory LLP
110 Cannon Street
London
EC4N 6EU
Greengates Mill
Chickenley Lane
Dewsbury
West Yorkshire
WF12 8QD
Jason Daniel Baker and Anthony John Wright
FRF Advisory LLP
110 Cannon Street
London
EC4N 6EU
18 December 2015
The Directors
N/A

22 February 2016

N/A

The Joint Administrators act jointly and concurrently

District



Rule 2.47

(a) Insert fuli
name(s) and
address{es) of
administrator(s)

{b) Insert date

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’'s progress report

Form 2.24B

Name of Company

AMK Automotive Components Limited

Company number

05835514

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,

Manchester Distnict Registry
(full name of court)

Court case number
3302 of 2015

We (a)

Jason Daniel Baker
FRP Advisory LLP
2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street
London

EC4N 6EU

Anthony John Wnight
FRP Advisory LLP

2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street
London
EC4N 6EU

Administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the pertod

From

To

(b) 18 December 2015

(b) 17 June 2016

-oNa

Signed

Joint / Administrator(s)

Dated 14 July 2016

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland



AIOSIADY

dud

SS3Uppe 03 siayjew
Aoiniels Jo oynads Ansnpul Jayjo Aue UM 219YY JI PRISpISUD)

UM [e3p 03
suonejnbas Buapune) Asuow 03 xuasRype BuiobuQ sanssi A1a)es pue yjjeay ‘|BjusiuuciiaLR AUR 219M 242U JI PUIPISUD)

sjuawasinbay Kioje|nbay

sainpado.d [eussaul Bunsjdwiod pue UoEUBWNIOP
juswiumodde 31sod pue axd o uoneledasd ayy yum Bunsissy

*SOURISWINDIID
ayy w aunpaonosd ASUDAJOSUI [BULIC) 3|QBINS ISOW AU P3I3PISUO3
pue suoido ajge|ieae 3y Jo 1oeduwl Jueas|as Sy3 pue ajgelieae suoindo
ay) Japisuod Apadoud 03 JOpPIO Ul UOIRWIOIUI JUBAS[RS {|B PRUIRIGO

DLIODIN0 PRIELS BY] 2A3IYOR O] Japlo
Ul AB23e135 JO UOISIAL pue MaIADL Je|nBay lsuuew ampaye 1503 B Ul
s)asse s,Auedwon Byl Jo uonesieal ayy asiwixew oy Abaess Jesp e

SaIpog [RUOISSI0Id Alojeinbay ,si0lensiuiwpy aoe|d ui Ind 03 sioypaJtd Juedlubis JaYIo pue Palndas Ayl yim pasier
3yl Ag pue uonesibaj Jsapun pasnbas se ABajens asjeudosdde
1S0W 3U} WBUIRW O} JIPJO Ul SMaIAL uoissauboud ases JenBay JJom 2159]R11S pUR ANRNSIUILPE A1RSSAIBN

sia)je| |elauln

uayeysapun aq 03 J4om a4nind pouiad Buiziodaa oy} BUlINp USNEISpUN }IOM
ONINNVId ANV NOLLYHISINIWNAY ONINNV1d ANV NOLLVUISININGY 1

Kiobaje) | e1oN

219(dwod 0y
1138 Y1OM Jo BUIIN0 ue yum sayieboy pouad Burpodal ay1 Buunp (s)Jap|oy 90140 3U3 AQ USHBL3PUN YI0M U3 JO AIBLULLNS Pajielap B N0 S1aSs mMojaq 2|qe] sy

oM 40 INpPaLPS
(NOILVULSINIWAY NI) Q3LIWIT SININOdWOD JALLOWOLNY WY



AloSIApy

ddid

Auedwon aupy
0] Buijeja) sjUNCDIR JuBq 3Y) JO SMBIAII PUR SUONRIIDUOIR) seinbay

UONRNSIUIWPY 243 JO
pouad ay} 1o} dueied Xe} aaaiyoe 0} pue uopsod xe) Juswjuiodde
-3id sAuedwo) ayy asNEISAD 01 DYWH YIm uosiel BuiobBup

palinbal se
sasiwaid ployases) sAuedwo) Y3 ul pauielal 1sssaiuil Aue o piebal
yum Buisuie siepew Jo sanss) Aue Ylim [gap 0] Jels Jo uoisiaoid ayl

"pannbai se saunbug jeisuzb
Ul JsIsse 03 UoNBLLLIoju! JYLINg 35aNbaJ 0} SI0SIAPR JBUI0 pUR SI0YDI|0S
/siainsuifsisyueq/sionpne/sjugiunodoe Yim puodsaliod 03 Snunuod)

*Alpoaa1p Auedwod ayy
03 Buuieyad spJodai Jay3o WO} BPISe SI0JeSIUIWPY dU] JO Jjeysaq uo
Sa|i} J1u0LPsie pue Jaded dynads ased ay3 Guidoaap pue Buitigjuie

Buissaiboud
S| 9SeD Byl pue O} pataype aue sUEW AIOINIEIS ||B 2INSud
03 saipoq Aiojenbal ay3 Aq pasnbal se ased ay) Buimaiall Aleinbay

WNSAS SJI 3Y) UO SPJoJaL JO IDURUSIUIRW pue
Bunepdn panunuo) sawn jje e pasaiyde aq ued suodal jo uondnpord
puB SUONEIIIDUODS Ueq S)eNDoe 3INSud 0} syuawnsnipe pajeidosse
Buipnpul syuawAed pue sydisdal jje sseoold 63 ddom Bununode ase)

Joa13y3 uoneuaWa)d
pue sabueyd pasodoid Aue Juawnaop pue ABajens Jojiuow o) SNunUo)

uoiysod xey eul s,Auedwo) ay3 uiepaose
0] S9OYO [EIUBWedap JAY0 PUB YA Y} YIM papuodsasiod
Aleoyads  aiow  pue  uoHRISIILIPY 3yl JO JWWH  PRION

Jauuewt
Apwiy e u saiuedwo) jo Jensiboy ayi yum pejy pue pasnposd
Sem SJleje Jo JUSWISILIS B JINSUS 0] Wea] SJUN0IIe Y] {IM pasier]

"uone|sIBa| yum aoueplodae ut pablieydsip sle siaqew
{|e 2insua 0] WISAS AIBIp B PRUIEJUIRLL pUB DAAISIR) 3DU2puodsalliod
pue siaded jje paj4  Juawjuiodde ayy Jo UCIIRIND 3U) 1O} PAUIEILIRL
pue pajepdn a1am YdIym 53|y L0 pue taded oiynads ases dn 1o

Buissaiboid
S| 2520 SY] pue O} pasoype Qe SIaPeW AIOINIRS ||B 2INSud
03 saipoq Aucleinbas au3 Ag palainbal se ased 3yl Jo mMaIal) aeinbay

"pasInbal se spodal |eusaixa pue jeusalul Buipiaoad
pue (,S54I.) WsAS Siauciypeld Adusaosul auyl uo Juaunuiodde
ay1 noybnouyy sjuswiAed pue 53diada) j|e papICIal pUB Pass3noId
‘paanbal usym SIONpaId |je 03 suodal Ajpwn pue ieinoe sanposd
0} pa|iouosas Apenbas 35oMm SJUNCDIR |8 PRUNSU3  HORBASILILUPY
oyl Jo sasodind ay) JoJ SsUnoDDe ueq palalsiuiwpe pue dn 19g

'sainbua
{er2uab ul Jsisse 0] uoQeuLIojul JaULINg 31sanbal 03 SIOSIADE 1230 pue
SI0JIDIjos/s1ainsul/siayueq/sIojipne/siuejunodne ypm  papuocdsano)

AD3R.1)S 9SED PIJUSINDOP PUB PaUILLRIR]

sjuswalinbay Juswabeueyy ased)

YI0M JO BINPaYS
(NOLLVHLSINIWAY NI) GILIWIT SININOdWOD IALLOWOLNY WY




ALOSInDY

did

p—

Sued Je) pue aajowoiny bieg ‘adoung [eounoe)3 seony sasudwod
yaiym s/ dnoloy sanowoiny Giog Joypala painoas se Ayneded 1ayy ug

sjesodo.d
3Y] Ui PASLIBLULUNS DJaM UJIYM SI1940 SAEIIPUL JNod 9107 Alenuer
6T POAIS3DI B4 0 $1940 |BUY pue 153q Ylm 9107 Alenuer ST AgQ Siayo
QAIRDIpUI JYBROS SIO0JRNSIVILPY 9S4} WODI BJep 3u3 Ul Uoneuloul
a3yl MalAal 0] awny jo pouad e satped poisassiul Bummole Jsyy

WOCt B1BP 3UILO UB O SS3328 PIAIR0aL Wwing Ul
pue {,vadN.) Juswaa.ibe a1nsopsip-uou e ubis 0] paledald asom asay)
JO /1 ‘saiped paisalojul £z AQ POIDEIUCD BIOM SIOJRLSIUILPY 2y

‘AjeuonewI)ul paHodsl AlSpim Sem Sk
pue saiped pajsasaiul YENos ASUY Jeyl PIULIIUOD UDIUM SIUSWISIEYS
ssaud  snoueA  pIsEDiRl  SI0JRNSIUIWPY BYL  S|ENPIAPUL  ULIOM
19U ybiy pue Ayunwiol Anba ajeald sy Jo siaquisw ‘siojadwod
opel} 0} sayoeoudde asp padie SIyl  seiued  parsaseul
Joj Buiydieas aseq JUY dYd DUl pue dusgam AOSIADY ddd o3
uo ubiedwed pajabie} aAISUSIXS UB PadUWILIOD SIOIEISILIWPY U]

uerrebuny ayj w Buipjoysteys syl
/oS pue 1xtew 03 {,yiemuoH,) TIH YiemioH Wy 10) Adueunodie pue
Adueynsund 101595 Ayjendsol Jsieinads papnsul SICIRLISILILIPY UL

palinbal se SouRInSU AQ PRISACD
pue |onuoz JIdY} Jopun ‘papajoid alam s1asse ainsul o) sdays
Alessadau {|e yool sicjensiuiwpy a4y Jusunuiodde uodn Aj@eipawiu]

U3} e32pun aq 03 ¥10M ain3ng
NOILLYSITV3IY 13SSY

powuad Bunuodal a3 Bulnp uaXexapun 3IoMm
NOILVSITv3d LIASSY

aslie
A3yj se sanssi/syuswainbaz Jay3o [1e pue suoioung Buipes Aep o) Aep
995JoA0 0] 2)!S Buiped) 3y 0} Jels ,SI01RISIUUPY 3 JO SouRpUany

)I0M JO BINpaYIS
(NOLLVILSINIWAY NI) GILIWIT SLNINOdWOD JAILOWOLNY NIV



Alosimpy

dud

*SPA033. YD SIUSWARY
Aduepunpay ayy ym wiep Jeuy ayy BuiipLods pue uoISNPUI e 0}
s29A0jdwWwa JoWLIO} BU] JO JjeYaq Lo SWIR [BNRIAIPUI 3] JO UoISSaLbold

‘awwelboid uoiesi|eas 39558 2yl Jo 35IN0d Ul Bunnp awooino Ay
pue uoielSIuIIpY 343 Jo uoissasboud ayy uo sajepdn jeio pue spodal
Jejnbau Jo uvoisiaoud syl w Blog ‘Joypaid paindas ayy yim pasier]

us)jelapun aq 0] JJiom aaning
SHOLIg3dd

poyiad Buipodaa ayj Buinp us)epapun YoM
SYHOLIA3UD

Pa1ISNBYXa US3Q DARY 353Y] [13Un SUOIP3[|0d
sojes jusuguiodde jsod pue 1gSp YOOG YPM ISISSE 0] SNURUOD

125°77 - PUNJal SIIRJ JNSILUCP-UON  »
£p9'8/€F -Jueg e yse e

pouad ayj BuLInp pasaacdal alam swins Bumo||o)
243 PUR SILIBAODA [ERUII0 JSUI0 OJUI UIRRLIIPUN Diam UONeBIISIAU]

£80°0967 12303
suonaljod ‘pouad syt Buunp pue SUoIY|0D YYIM ISISSE 0} PanuIuod

SABY SIOlRNSILILIPY B4l STOZ JegqWaAoN €7 pajep luswaa.be
S3|qeAL3D31 943 JO suLa) 3yl Japun Diog o) paubisse asam 53q9p joog

51955V 19430

syunoooe |ewy Buissibe yim
1SISSR 0] JIpJ0 Ul SISBQ AJUBNSUCD B UC pauielal uasq sey asio|diua
Jawo} vy 'sansst Awiesem pue ableyoins alod jo asnedaq Aed
0] MOJS U990 dAeY $I0309p Juswuodde 1sod pue aud yog paipood
u22q seY (YA JO dAISN|IX3) £/ 1T0ZT JO (2101 B ‘poLiad a3 buunp pue
{1L¥A Jo ansnpw) 6142063 Pa[1e101 pouad Buipes auy) Buunp sajeg

9107 Udiel ST uo pajaidwod ajes ay) pue s1031pald o)
UINYJ 3599 2U) PaJUISAIdL SO0 SIY) UON|IW H'EF JO SSaUpaIgapUl
JIyy Jsuiebe pabieydsip 2q 0] UOREISPISUCY JY] UM  AjD|OS
51955€ Y3 40} UCH|IW S0 TF JO 4210 UMO SY Palqe)} peasul pue $1ayo
oYy Jo Aue @siopua 03 Ijgeun alam (,Biog,) ABAIDS|I0D ‘Salsnpuj

}I0M JO JjNPaYS
(NOILVYLSINIWAY NI) AILIWIT SININOdWOD JAILOWOLNY HIWV



AlOSIADY

did

‘pasinbad se sioupain pasndasun pue |erjuaiaiald ‘paindas
a1 0] ssjepdn jeuo pue spodal apiaotd pue yim 95181 03 SNURUCD 0

‘g|qeiidde se
'siieye s,Auedwo] ayj Jo spoadse |8 Lo JYWH WOoI) SDURIES[D Y935 0

sjesodold ,s10jensiunLpy
Y2 ul paupno se ‘gjeudoidde alow ag pinom uonepinbi se yons
ss230.d 9ARRUIIYE UB JI JO SIOJRAISIUILPY 3yY) AQ yim Jjeap Ajaienbape
24 ue2 SI01Pald 243 Jo SJusWRLINbal 3yl Jaulaym ma1adl Apeinbas o]

[wy 031 aw wou Auedwon ayy Ag pasijizn sJapiaoid 2UBRINSUI SNOLIBA
Ul yum uoipunfuos ut passaiboud aze sauank pue swigpR YIns jIv
SIUBPIDUI PRl dlom 0} Bunepas swiep saiojdwa 1o Auedwod ay)
Aq sajes SL0JSIY woyy Buisiie swig)d SoURINSk SROJSLLINU 33 JO B3
pue uonieBiSSAUl BpNPUL O “JBUUBWE SAIIDRYS 150D pue AjpLUn e ul
asue Aayj se sauinbua pue swiep ,s10ypald 0] puodsal pue mainal o]

‘sauanb
pUB SUBPD J1BY} yum soado|dwa JStUI0) 10) IIUBISISSE PINURUOD

=OYO
SjuBWAed Auepunpay ayy pue Japiaoid woisusd ayj yIm ucrpuniuco
Ul suonnquiuod uoisuad piedun 1oy wigp 3yl Jo  uoissaiboid

Buisiie swiep Aue Jo Ajpiea pue siseq
B UIen3ISe 0] SPI023l 21U0IR]D pue Jaded s Auedwor ayl pamainay

ajep jJuawjuiodde ay3 o3 Joud pousd ayy w Buisie
asoy] Apueuiwopatd pue uoiensiuiwpe 3y} Buunp Auedwo) ayy
1suiebe wbnog swiep ssueinsul pue |eB3) Aded plaiyy e yIm 3eaq

‘siseq buichb-uo ue uo s1eudoidde alaym Buipuodsal
pUE S10}IpaL3 WY} paAIzdaL 3uapuodsaliod pue sauanb 2 yim 1eag

‘s1eiidoldde a1aym SI03IPaID 03 SUINJDI ISIUIXEW pUe SWIRpD SSitIuiw
0] S01ApE XE] BUueas pue Wiep N3yl Ysiigelss o) JUWH Yim pasien

aieudordde
alaym ‘uonensiupe syy jo ssuadxa ue se syson  Apsdosd
Jao pue ual Buissed ayy Aed 01 Butnuiuod spiojpue] yyim buisiey
pue saiadosd ploysses) ayy spliebas yum uonised auy paysiqels3

(soaho|dwa) s1apjoy
Adljod [enpIApul YT PUB YIIM WUDPUEY LI DDIQ SJUSLUARY AJuepunpay
ay} ybnosyy wiep e bBuissaliboid pue uorpsod [y Buljiouodad
‘swniwaid  piedun spiebas Bpiacid  uoisusd BY) yum  pasiert

Speaylano
1wy 03 ayenidoidde se ‘Auedwiod saueul o} pauinisl aq O] S}95Se 104
Buibuelie pue ajueuy uo s3asse spleBal yym uoisod au paysiqels

3010 sjuawied
fouepunpay ayl yim buisien pue sunep jenprapul sy Buissaibold
ul seAoidwa Jsuuoy syl e @3 pepiwosd souesisse  Bulobup

pouad Y3 UIYIIM PIPN[IU0D UG DARY SWIR YINS
[V “Auedwod 3y} Jo ucissassod B3 Ul SIISSe 0F S JO UOHRAIDSI)
Jo diysisumo Bumuiep saued puyy pue SIONpad  yum 3esq

)H0OM jJo 3|Npayds
(NOILYHISINIWGY NI) QILINIT SINANOJWOD JAILOWOLNY MWV




AIOSIADY

did

ONILYOdIY ANV IDNVITdIWOI AUOLNLVIS ONILYOd3d ANV IDNYITdINOD AYOLNLYLS S

siseq BuioBuo
ue uo suonebnsaau Buusyuny w Aunios ainny 10) 3|qe|ieAR pue
pa101s Aj2JND3s Bie SpIodal BS0Y) Jey] INSUS O] ‘SPIOIRI JUCIPI|B
s5,Auedwo) ay) |e jo Adco Jisudloy e axel o] sjuswabuelie Bunjep

"leijuapyuod si podal SIyY JOo JUSIU0D BY) —
Y(QaD J8pun sIgq 03 Hoda) 1onpuod ayj Jo uoissiwgns pue uonesedasd
ayl yum Buoje paaisdal UCIBLLIOUI j|e JO M3IAD) pue uoNe|od ay|

"(,vaao.)
9861 v uoniealenbsig siopalg Auedwo) ay) yym aoueploooe u
SIgq 241 03 winjad Aojniels auy Buuedald Wi isisse 0] adieuucisanb
e 99jdwod 0y paisenbal alam ‘Jusunuiodde aU3 JO SIERA € UM
ao)yo Buipjoy asoyy pue uaLnd Woq ‘Auedwon syl JO Sopaldip |y

s|qeoi|dde
Se ‘SJ0JPaJd YlIM UOIIRYNSU0D Jayuny ajqissod pue uonoe jo 3sinod
2jeudoadde 150w a3 Jspisuod oy !sBuipastold yons Aue Jo sjssw
a1 dn ybiam 01 '31R1S3 BY] Ul I|QR|IBAR SI3558 3] [|aMS 0} Uy e) 29
pInod uoljoe jenuajod Ji 12pISU0d 0] suoreBnsaAul [Riyul Buryepapun

‘921AUBG ADUSA|OSU] BL 10/pue
(,5194.) SIS puUR UOIIRAOUUT S53UISNY JO juswedsqg ay) o) padinbay
se sbuipuy  pauodau ‘suoijebisaaul assyy o uoisnpuod Guimolod

saiped pajeinosse Jo ‘ajeudoidde i pue siap|oy 0140 SH pue
Auedwo] JUDA|0SU B JO 1PNPUCD 3UY OJW SIUNBUD |BRIUI PIDNPUOD)

UM EHIpUN 34 0] Y1OM ainIng potiad bugaodaa ayy Bulinp uaXyeHapun 3Iopm
SNOILVOILS3IANI SNOILVOILIS3IANI 14

saniua |ebs| Jo ajesodion 110 i sGuipjoyaleys
pue siapjoysieys sAuedwo] ayl jo mamal jeiaualb e yoouspun

H40M J0 INPaYPS
{NOLLVYISINIWAY NI) Q3LIWIT SININOdWOD ALLOWOLNY NIV



AlOSIADY

did

98V ay) Japun paquasaid se ssanoid aug JO 51500
12430 j|e 0] ucneISpISucD anp uaAIb BulAeYy Mo||R Spuny} Se s} 0) awn
W0l sjuawasingsip pue sa3y ssaoold o) ‘jeacudde Jo jdisnas uodn
§99) Slauonoeld ADUsA|OSU] BY) JO SISeq aU3 0] |eAcidde Buluielqo

‘uone|siba) ay3 yym adueplodde
ul spedal asoy) Jo Buly pue sarped Jueasial (e 03 Burodal Alojnjers

‘saiuedwo) Jo Jensibay sy yiim pajy
U3aq Sey SHeYy JO JUDWSIRIS ,SI0D3NP SYL AR ALED Ul PAAISIAI
sem SIY} pue 99yI 3U3 JO 1§ S|NPaYds Jo /4 ydeibesed sopun sieyy

2iqeotjdde se ‘sauedwo jo Jensibay / J0 JUBWRIRIS B JIWgNS 03 payse d1am Auedwlo]) ayy Jo SI0PBP 3Y|

HNoD ybiH Y3 yym uonejuswndop JueAljas ayy Buly pue Buisiusape
Aloymeys ‘sionpasn> umouy |jle 1oy suodss |euy o/pue ssaiboud
lByun) jo uonesedaid syl 9pnpul im SIYE  SDIY0 LWOY 3ses)al
I3} SA1333) 0} SI0jeSIUILUPY JUIOr 343 104 pue uoiepinbij Alejunioa
/S4011pa.3 B 0] d3jsuen) 10 uonnossip AQ JoUYe S0 AlRpIO ue o) palinbal
wauwuiodde ayy Buug o sopio Ul spuswalnbal A10INIEIS Yym [eap o} se ssa30.d 3y3 Jnoybnoayy sawiy paquosasd 1e suinias Bumiwgns pue
Juawiulodde Buimoljoy BuisLIe SIaNeW 1WA PUB Xe) j|B yum Buljeag

SI0)Ipas) PaINJ3suUn pue [enusiaeld
10} 3jqe|ieAR S3asSe 3y 1a)o.d 0] pabuele sem puog AJUSA[OSUI Uy

JUWH Aq paanbal se suinjal Juswjuiodde 1sod e ypm Bulesq
‘pouad 343 Buunp

Swied Jwgns dn 385 Ajjeuno) ¢ 03 pannbal 1o pajsonbas sem 29RILIWOD YoNS
0} 80M0U pue SIoNpaJD Jo sBuilsaw jeuuo) apnppul ABW Ydiym 986t ON 931IWwod ,s103pald e dn 1as 0y ybu nayl Jo sioypaso BuiAnon
1Y ASUDA|OSUT 33 Japun paquosald se sjuawasipaape |efis) soeid o)
pasodoud siseq 23} ayy uo

9861 1oV ADUDA|DSUT 3} Japun paquasald B)0OA DUE S5355€ 0] S10)paJd buiaoudde Jueas|al auyy ajgeus o3 palinbaz

Se S1aqUaW pue SICJIPRI> UMouy [[B 03 sHodas Bunepdn apiaoid o SI Se UOHBIUBWNIOP 13Ylo yans yum Jayjabol siojpaid umown

[1e 03 siyy Buneno ‘ases ayy jo uorjelnp ayy Inoybnolys usyepspun

sjqeondde se ‘pasodoid siseq 93} By} UO IJOA PUR SSISSE 0] SIONPID 94 03 pojedidnue S1 10 USSG SBY JBY] oM 3y) JO 1Sedalo) e Bunidwon
bulroidde jueasial sy3 9pgeua o) pausnbal SI se uonejusWNIOp

13410 yons yum 1syjebo) sioypasd umouy (e 03 siy) Bungnaun Buisiuaape Aicinyeys pue saruedwo) Jo Jensifay ay3 ‘unod) auyy

‘ased a3 Jo uoneinp ayl noybnosy) usyeuapUn aq 0) pajeddnue ynm sbuiyy ‘ssiped Jueasjal / umouy jje o} uonesyiou Buinssi Buspnisus

Sl 10 u99qg SeY Jeyl YoM 3y JO ISBDBI0) pue prozal e Suluiejuiely soijjewo) usunuiodde e yIm Jjesp SABRY SI0IRNSILIWPY SYi

uaseuspun 3q 03 }J0M 2InIng pouad Guniodal 3y} BuINp UIeEW2pUN HI0OM

HIOM JO BINPaYdS
(NOLLVYISINIWGY NI) Q3LIWIT SININOdWOD JALLOWOLNY MWY



AIOSInDY

did

010U Jo nai| ul Aed pue Aduepunpal A101mes Jo padsal ul
JWRBYIS IoURINSUT [BUOHEN 4] JSpUn swiep tisyl jo uolssaiboid auy
Y1'm S9A0|dLLIA 12ULLIO) BU] |8 ISISSE 0} DhUIuod JIM SIOIRNSIUIWPY 9Y )

Auediuon) ay) jsuiebe Buisue
swiep Jayio Aue sjebiiw 0] unoaespus pue siapew Buipuesino
le aypadxe 0] pouad Buipel} Byl YIM PBJRIDOSSE 10 UM PIAJOAUL
saipied ||e 1SISSe pue Ujm BSIel} 0} NUIUOD [IM SJOJRASIUILIPY S|

‘3502 @ 0} UONeLSIuILpY
3y} jo padse sy Buug pue uomisod Buipen jeuy syj 2pnpPucd
0} Buiobuo ase syiom ‘sjeudosdde se ‘pabieydsip pue pa|jiouoIRL
8q 0} SUNOIe jeuly pajuasald 39A Jou aAey siaiddns jo sequinu e
ybnoule 910z Atenigag s uo pasesd Auedwo) ay) Jo Buipes jewiod

uoippnpousd o} uodnaaiut Aue
proae 0] ‘ssuie|es S9A0|dws pauleyas Buipnpul ‘Bwil ue 1BW 2q piNod

$3500 jeIpawWW |je 1Y) 2unsuUa 03 SIS00 0 uongluauod e apew blog

swweaboud N0 ping
Y} ypm wispue] Ul unt 2q 03 3(es ayj ‘pesiwliXew 3q pinom siogap
pue ssaiboid ur ylom ‘pueiq ayy Buipnpuw ‘Auedold |enpa)ut 3y
Agaiaym ‘syasse au) jo/pue ssauisng au3 JO 3jes e yBnolyy paalyoe
39 Aj2¥!| PInoM SIONPaJD JOJ BLUOING 153 Y JRY] PAPN|PU0D Sem 11

*Buipesy Buiobuo poddns oy Buipun)
Wia1 Hoys Joj juswsinbalr ayl psybiybiy pue apesy o3 anunuod
0] ssauIsng ay3 pamojle yaiym pasedald sem moy ysed Suipen v

‘Passasse alam Auedwo) ayj Jo sarjiqeded ay) 1sjym uoisod
3yl Jo way) asiape 0} ays Buipen ayl je saaAodwa yim sbunssw
snosueynWIS play AjlSjRIpawi Stojelisiuupy ayy ‘uswuicdde uQ

u9yeMapuUn aq 03 }JOM dInIng
{o|qeondde alaym) ONIQVL

poliad buniodal ayy bulnp ua)epapun 3JoMm
(21qeoijdde aioym) oNIQVHL

Juawiwodde ay3 JnoyBnosy
asuIe A9y} SE SJaqiew aduedwod pue A1oiniess Jayio0 jje 03 asualaypy

spodas Aloiniels Jo uone|nalin Buimajjoy
Buisuie sauenb Aue yim Bueag  pauinbas se spodan Aicyniels Buiy
pue pouad Burpodss ayy Guunp Jayew ayy 4o ssaubosd By uo wayy
ajepdn o} uonelsiBa) Aq pannbal se sicypalo / siaquiaiu 0] Burpoday

‘patinbai §i 595N Juapuadspu Julodde pue saiied
Jueaspal fle Ajjou o] uonpe Ijeudosdde axe} pue JuawW|OILI-0INe
0} saqep Buibes pue sawayds uoisuad Aue Jo 23U]SIXD 2U) YSIgeIsa

HI0M jO 9INpaLPs

(NOLLYYISINIWAV NI) QILTIWIT SININOAIWOD JAILOWOLNY IV




AIOSIADY

did

NOILYDILIT ANV Tv531 NOILYSHILIT ANV TvD3a1 L

SUOIB]j0D JqBp
Ulm 1sisse 0] siseq ADUB)NSUCD B UC PauE}Rl sem 93A0jdwa Jawo;
BUQ '9T07 Aleniqad ul Juepunpal apew aiam Yyels Buluiews. jeuy syl

‘9107 Menigad § uo papnpuod burpes)

PISILUILIL 313M SPEIYIDAC ||B 1BY] PUE SISBIRI0)
MO} YSED 3yl UIyum paulejuiew siam s3s00 Buipely jeuj aunsus
0} unelspun a:om ‘Sledoldde se ‘suisIAal pue SMaIARJ JenbBay

pouad Buipely ayj Jnoybnoiy siseq Buicbuo ue U0 SpesyIaA0
92Npat 03 PIUIND) alom suawanbal o) snidins pawsap uawdinbs
Aued payy oylo pue s9PIYaA JC10l  Saluedwod Sdueuy pue
35E3] SNOLIBA 3U] Y}IM OJul palajus Uoaq aaey sjudwabuele djeiedas

53502 |euonelado Jwi| 03 saipied pliy] 03 paunial
/ 1o pawin} 3q pjnoo pue snidins 219m 1] SWa1SAS AuR palyiuspl
Jayun) maIA3L By ), "pouad 3y) Joj PANUIRIOD [ paulelal 2JaM Saoud|
Asessaosu e jey) pue uondnuRul JNOYIM Spes) JO UoIjenunuod
ainsua o) aoeld wi swasAs |1 BulAuepun Byl e Jo saiqe
leuonesado ay) maiaas 03 pabebus sem juswedap |7 jeussiul InQ

Juswiuiodde a3 jo spadse
WO} §1500 PIRID0SSE pue suoljestiess Jayjo yum Buoje pouiad Buipen
3y} wol) Buisue syuawAded pue s1diadas a4y Sejne; 03 AuedwoD ay)
40 J|eyaq uo sunodIe jueq pelado pue dn 195 SIOJRNSIUILPY DYl

‘21eudoidde
se swiep 2§ jo uonusrl ssalbord Jo sygap o joord wqgns
0] PajIAUI OS|e dJam siolpar)  ssacosd ay) Jo aatoddns asam e
‘Buipet) panuijuod a3elyioe) 03 $32IAIRS pue spnpald jo Alddns Buiob
-U0 2.nsua 0} paasbe a1am sjuswabuesie auoydajay 1o jlews ‘97191 Aq
juaunuiodde ayy jo pasiape asom Auedwo) 3yl JO SIONPID UMOWY ||V

HOM JO 3Inpayds
(NOLLVYISINIWQY NI) G3LIWIT SININOJIWOD JALLOWOLNY WY



AIOSIADY

R

palinbas se uonensiuwpy
3U] Jo douanbasuol e se Buisue SISNRW JBLI0 || 10 uonensiuwpy
ay) noge Aesousb aoiape jeBe) aaiedal pue 3335 0) AJjge Byl

'siseq BuIobuo ue uo paYIUIP! SISSSE JaUo Aue Jo S1qap %ooq
Buipuelsino Jo A1an0231 B4 Ul 3SISSE O) 5101DHOS JO JuaWabebua L

Auedwod oyl Aq pasiin Ajsnolaald so Ajjuaind
soipadoid ployssea) snoueA ayy Ul ‘ajgeddde se 4sausiul Buitiews
s,Auedwo) Byl JO JSUIRPSIP 10 JSPUBLINS [BULIO) S YlIM 1SISSe O

‘pouad Bunwooypoy au3 Bunp
Auedwo) auyy Jsuiebe pajuasald ale jeys siapew mau Aue yuim Buieap
snid psainbas se swiep pue saunbua |e6a) Bunsixe Jo uoreNUIUOD

SUOND3)(02 Jq3P ¥O0g JO SSIN0I 3U3
ul buisiie sajndsip ui Jsisse 0] pabebus s1em 477 Yamaes pue doysig

pouad ayy noybnouyy buisuie
siaNew Apadord 19y)0 pue 3[R JO UONUIIRIL UO pasiape ‘Jualusalbe
3jes Jasse ay) dn DUIMBIp Ul PIISISSE pue uo pasiApe 4717 Syissld

juawwubisse ay) noybnony
popsau uaym pue se adiape |ebe| apiaoud 01 pue sanssi pajejal
Jusunuiodde e y3im |eap 03 411 SYIea.4 pabebus siojensiuiwpy ayi

uA{RPIPUN 2q 0] YIOM 2In3INJ

poiutad Buipodaa ay3 Bunp ua)epapun }iom

YI0M JO 3NPaYIS
(NOLLVYLSINIWAY NI) GI1INIT SININOdWOI JALLOWOLNY HIWY




ST ParLLy

FaLNZ 18 1603 1) ) I 10 Bugemrand
L TUAH W eSSy

e 91 PRID
2] Toadgeansg
¢ Aiofagen
0oLt iy,
LE6E Amuopns
S HTLT L e i td
T AreBmes
oLy Liilad]
00K § Anmpmng
wT ouzg
v zr (Pruisp3} 8aH LASY AOEPOLALGSTY
0LE by Jep,
s Auwdaly
U BMGELLITIOT MENELAOT
o0y Bupuey
aroct s m~—y
96 1 e ]
0 %05 i
94 1BY imagmeunng:
SBELLL ol SL1-821 os1-00L _ edding ¥ mujesaioid K
T Du_:Iu 82002 sizgzt B TN A0
WErLS w0y SErorC SSHOZE ueg [ kelaan
1 Asotugiry SAresr SHP-SaC 4 f R ety
FLLTY tapiam g 10T APV 1T pusp
930Z BuAP | O] 5102 18quiRaRQ gL iy, N e ARy didd
pead ey} 10} SlUIWNENGSI]
s¥eL T3 ST 45T STITY 3 wRrH A Wy
SLaLY Yy ¥1 I82SEE o5 ory [T TN ERLCEILLYY
[ 05 S9ETLY (LY 07 B5T orzot oD K HY imoH R
2y 00 0891 3 wF ES Woddnd e /Gy — 1|
00052 DO 5L me o0's Bupeg-eSe]
L1 W oriL oy i Ry pees-apu |
=4 -2 00 0Zw @e ®e Bugpe.), Buunooy ssey
B iR STOLE 008 &8 Lt LWL 058k Beuuoyy fumsaonsy Bupei)
|73 TH U6 seTH L0 T wT SupnL
0 052 nsTaL [=-1] s%q But gy Loymms Aupoog
R A 05 BOL 9T w7 LAWY JO LGS
aric OSZHLE o 088 05 LT UCTTEFR TG L N
SrToc 2w [21-4 [ w sl 59 shunsey Bugodsy xRy
[ L3713 st sL0 RIS SRR AETIRS
L7 G520 L ale ae 1vance) Key og
0L 26T Wi o o ort L1 otTh unpdue] Lsyeng
[Tk 3 0058 o5 ¥ osEn et suogeSaeALy - 1}
114 o5 267 L 594 wunbu voad
738 T oL SERD stse oL vopedasa
0512 WosL'T osol w50l popur]
00052 00003 3 awr mer worpar)-Ete)
6T 05 168 ST 51021 .13 R ] -3 106
=43~ wBTUR & "X (14 alg Bumeny rd
1T 2050 ¥ 50904 orz [TRT1) (3] saeioduny
8 ¥l DT 2 o z8 o0zt or o5 0YPe) phaeg
THE 0008k € =40} sre sl HIPRI] PSR
"R oURze 08 wnt SO 1 oo ore slapay
on cat o1 1] ao Guecy) uomaaEn ey
ol oSEEL ws o5y -1} PR unrapey ey
6C 052 T % ic [ dis poRS
16 55€ 05 £462C o oace ores Sseing o oeg
v 15 S 0Lr I 0655 [-1-] UCRERERY Wate-ebe
EYTET 05 ErERE 56 79l :4:4 SLEEL uoesage0 1980
0oz 000z L ol ool J o]
6085z 0 0WT Wil o Lmdald EEREYDC
-4 05080 9¢ SrTL SLiL L3 orer Ry Ty
s 00 AT 2ys orIey ssor sLeut wIn UoRESERY Ty
250 w525 e -1 o0 dip P me 4
00T 0§ 288 5t sst ABERDS
B9 BEL 05252 8L [ 064 army
1.+ 4 €90 15 [~ 3 SFEZL (-3 o0 R TRy s
-~ 4 [ F4¥14 [+ 2 1% [ 218 paven Sugnaayy s
114 SLEeLLy oF (& SEO or iz Y] 1] MBARY DUR I $9RD
TR 05 Z96'0r w st oust 7] [ LT
21 - 03 Zer g ST 134 Bupuncacy s883
FZUT sLeevail OL §2¥ (1471} 0rzer oo

Vodas 1500 POl LOdsY ¢ diS dld

LS 1 1ML (T

TRl UM SRR ey

e
(aiae) doijumidy




AMK Automotive Components Ltd

(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Trading Account

To 17/06/2016

Sof AE £ £
POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales (2) - Post appointment receivabl 201,174.93
201,174.93
PURCHASES
Purchases (1) 65,635 04
(65,635 04)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Direct Wages 215,046 56
Direct Expenses 10,713.60
(225,760 16)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rents 63,780 14
Heat & Light 8,520.89
Telephone 2,226.94
Carnage 64,253 04
Lease/HP Payments 6,924 50
Vehicle Running Costs 2,291.67
Advertising 260.25
IT Support 11,016 09
463.46

Page 10of 3

Water and Sewerage

TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

IPS SQL Ver 502

(159,736 98)

(249,957.25)

13 July 2016 15 02



Joint Administrators’' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

AMK Automotive Components Ltd
(In Administration)

To 17/06/2016

SofAE £ £
SECURED ASSETS
437,800 00 Bock Debts 960,087.13
Bank Interest - Fixed 192 16
Secured creditor contnibution to costs 89,994 00
1,050,273 29
COSTS OF REALISATION
Legal Fees 55,673 30
Debt Collection Fees 21,228.28
(76,901.58)
SECURED CREDITORS
(3,490,533 24) Chargeholder (1) Lucas Electricai Euro 710,000.00
{563,000.00) Chargeholder {2) Borg Automotive NIL
{370,597.26) Chargeholder (3) Car Parts Industries NIL
(710,000.00)
ASSET REALISATICNS
Plant & Machinery 25,000.00
35,000 00 Chattels NIL
150,000.00 Stock 275,000.00
Cash at Bank 378,643 73
Non domestic rates refund 2,521 70
Bank Interest Gross 318.58
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (249,957.25)
431,526.76
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' Remuneration 350,000.00
Administrators' Disbursements 22,715.05
Accountancy Fees 2,500.00
. Accountancy and Tax Advisor Fees 200 00
| Storage Costs 978 88
Bank Charges - Floating 1,806.00
(378,203 93)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
| (5,000 00) Preferential Creditors NIL
‘ NIL
\ UNSECURED CREDITORS
(1,371,090 52) Unsecured Creditors NIL
| NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{100 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
\ NIL
316,694.54

| -
‘ (5,177,521.02)

Page 2 of 3

1PS SQL Ver 502

13 July 2016 15 02



AMK Automotive Components Ltd
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
To 17/06/2016

SofAE £ £
REPRESENTED BY

Vat Recoverable - Floating 92,245.11

IB Current Fixed 137,004.26

1B Current Floating 96,461 69

Vat Recoverable - Fixed 31,218 26

Vat Payable - Fixed (40,234.78)

316,694.54

Page 3 of 3 IPS SQL Ver 502 13 July 2016 15 02




AMK AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS LIMITED
STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR THE 6 MONTH PERIOD
ENDED 17 JUNE 2016

Expenses Total Expenses
for the 6 months ended
17/06/2016
£
Purchases
Purchases (1) 105,635
Other Direct Costs
Direct Wages 295,047
Direct Expenses 10,714
Trading Expenditure
Rents 63,780
Heat & Light 8,521
Telephone 2,227
Carriage 64,253
Lease/ HP Payments 6,925
Vehicle Running Costs 2,292
Advertising 260
IT Support 11,016
Insurance 22,000
Water and Sewerage 463
Costs of Realisation
Legal Fees 55,673
Debt Collection Fees 21,228
Costs of Realisation
Administrators' Time Costs 513,366
Administrators’ Disbursements 24,912
Accountancy Fees 2,500
Accountancy and Tax Advisor Fees 200
Storage Costs 979
Bank Charges - Floating 1,806
Total 1,213,796




